
Rass□n tn.01 

.a■ii 
magnum 

220V/AC 

12' SNOOKER 
!ti:;:_ i+.1- -;±:;- Id:; -=I=­

/� I �ti° ../LJ J-� .�•

BILLIARDS INSTRUCTION MANUAL 

Product Safety Information:

Manufacturer:
RASSON BILLIARDS MFG
No.18th Floor, Weiyangyipin Building, 
Leying Plaza, Bali Lake New District, 
Jiujiang City, Jiangxi Province, China
https://www.rasson.cn/

Jan.2024 
WWW.RASSON.CN 
Junny@rasson.cn 

Responsible Person:
Dynamic Billard Organisation GmbH 
Konrad-Zuse-Str. 15
66459 Kirkel-Limbach
Deutschland
E-Mail: vertrieb@dynamic-billard.de



HARDWARE/ 1i � � 
PACKAGE ITEM# SAMPLE DESCRIPTION QTY. 

§� fl'�# Ii]� ;lJ?,ttr�� tx:i: 

Q) 
HEX HEAD BOLT 

H1 mmmimmmim 1/2" X 5-1/2"(M12X 140mm} 24 

H2 @) 
FLAT WASHER 24 

(!) � 1/2" I.D. w CCC:, 

...J � HEX HEAD CROSS BOLT 
H3 @mmmm1mmmm11mumm1m 36 3/8" X 3-1/8"(M10 X 80mm} 

H4 @) 
FLAT WASHER 36 3/8" I.D. 

H5 @!!mmimmmmnum 
MACHINE SCREW 24 1/4" X 2"(M6X50mm} 

H6 (p== 
FLAT HEAD SCREW 50 1 /4" X 2-9/16"(M6X65mm} 

H7 Q) 
HEX HEAD CROSS BOLT 36 immmmm1mm1mmm1mm!) PRE-ASSEMBLED IN SLATE 

HB 
' 

SPRING LOCK WASHER 36 PRE-ASSEMBLED IN SLATE 
w 
t-

H9 © 
FLAT WASHER 36 <( PRE-ASSEMBLED IN SLATE 

...J 

�� H10 � CROSS ROUND BOLT-COLOR 18w � 1/4" X 3/4"(D6-20G X 18MM3l?�i¥} 
:E 
<( � 

H11 (f))»D, 
HEX HEAD CROSS BOLT 4 o::� 5/16" X 1 "(M8 X 25mm} 

" LL :P-�
- � 

@) FLAT WASHER t- 'P,f H12 4 w� 5/16" I.D. 
� \tt-, 
0� 

H13 Q:mmmmimmmm HEX HEAD BOLT 
I 

0 (built-in rails} 
- SPRING LOCK WASHER ...J H14 ' (built-in rails} I 

© 
FLAT WASHER 

I H15 (built-in rails} 

FLAT HEAD SCREW-COLOR 4H16 ll=- 8# X 1 "(M4X25mm3j?� i¥} 

H17 � 
CABLE CLIP 

�#.I� 15 

a::::::::::J WOOD JOINT 16 
H18 1/2" X 2"(D12 X 50mm}*1� 

Page 1 



PARTS LIST/�214--'-

PACKAGE ITEM# SAMPLE DESCRIPTION QTY. 

§� fl'�i4- Ii] 1t ;ki��� ,x _;_ 

1 f 
CORNER LEG 4 

C) m;
JEtU!/l 

�� 

� 
MIDDLE LEG 

2 
�j� 

4 

3 
SIDE APRON 2 w � Ill -tlR 

� � 4 

� 
END APRON 2 

� I@[ JEii! ;J-,& 
I- '-.._ 
w lt±:!J 

� 
LEG BEAM FOR MIDDLE LEGS z� 5 2 - +< � �!� -tlR 

/ CENTER BEAM 
6 1 

��* 

7 / LEFT STEEL CUSHION 2 

8 / RIGHT STEEL CUSHION 2 

...J 

' END STEEL CUSHION 2 
� 

9 

& :ttS 
/ 

TOP RAIL LEFT SIDE 2 I- 10
ft t�-f-

11 / 
TOP RAIL RIGHT SIDE 2 

-tit�-=¥-

12 ' 
TOP RAIL END 2 

�11:l t�-=¥-

13 � 
CORNER POCKET 4 

�� 

14 /J SIDE POCKET 2 

) 
RING FOR CORNER POCKETS 4 

6 
RING FOR SIDE POCKETS 2 

� 
SLATE (LEFT) 2 



PARTS LIST/�c14-'-

PACKAGE ITEM# SAMPLE DESCRIPTION QTY. 

§� *�14 lilfl ;k5?,��� :tx:i: 

w 18 � 
SLATE (MDDLE) 2 

�� � tj( c:p) 
...J 1-i;:r 

� 
SLATE (CENTER) en 19 1 � tj( c:p IL,') 

20 "
WOOD FRAME (END) 

2 
n 1t1 tR ( � JI ) 

w 

/
:E: WOOD FRAME (SIDE) 
<( 21 4 
0:: � n 1t1 tR ( -& JI ) 

ti;; WOOD FRAME (SIDE POCKET) 
0 22 c?' 2 
0 n 1t1 tR ( c:p � ) 

23 WOOD FRAME (CORNER POCKET 
4 ,;;;;;=;;;;, 

n ;tfJ tR( ft£�) 
� 24 / SIDE APRON 

4 
0 � -&ilfflt.& 
0 :Wi 

'
:::c END APRON 

25 �fflt.& 2 

26 � CLOTH 1 �� 
27 ✓ 

HOOK 8 
tt� 

28 � � UNDER-TABLE TACKLE RACK 2 
5.&:5tHHt� 

/ WOOD BEAM 
8 29 

*:st� 

m 
WOOD BLOCK 4 30 

]!ilii* 

31 <> 
HEATING BOARD 

6 JmAAt.& 
32 � THERMOSTAT 1 

imt1�� 

33 � LEVELBOX PLUS 
30 

7.1<-Sf-��� 

Page 3 



FIG.1 

2 

FIG.2 

Page4 



FIG.3 

1 4----------' 

FIG.4 

WOOD 
JOINT 
*1�

Page 5 

",,, 

H2 

r
<

"
-�

1

WOOD 
JOINT 
*1�

* Insert WOOD JOINT into
frame, then connect with H1

Ill fR 1m A* 1� , r-t J§ fflH UJ ff Ji m

* Insert WOOD JOINT into
frame, then connect with H1

Ill ;t,& ffi A * 1� , t,t J§ fflH 1111 ff Ji m

* H3&H4 CAN'T tighten too
much(or the leg could split)

H3&H4 :f:�g:;t�f��(��IJ)ji��OO) 



FIG.5 

FIG.6 

H3 H4 
�6 

WARNING 

* Please assemble the drawer first as per
instructions on Page 17 before moving
on next step of assembly.

H12 
H11 

Page 6 



FIG.7 

' 

FIG.8 

� 2 9 

* Turn the bolt to vertical
position, then tighten
the nut.

���ti w 111 ½ 1i YE ffz, � J�Hf 
��£la 

* Turn the bolt to horizontal
position, then insert 33 into
alluminium alloy.

�4-ti:lll1J 7J<SJZ1iz, t,�J§�4331iAiB�� o 

Page 7 



FIG.9 
.,,,.,...-, 

/ '\ Travel Plug Adapter 

/ � 
�
\
------- * fi :ti IDHl @c H

* For non-UK Standard Plug country/area, / please add the 34(Travel Plug Adapter) �! -�=-�== \ 
before connecting to AC POWER PLUG \ 

* � � � il t� >f:Ui mi il � I :tfu � , tE J1 * ilJ 3( 5Jit \ 
�����*A*fiffi:®��H. , UK(BS) 

'- - _,. 

MAKE SURE insert the Plug to the 
Power Transformer properly to 
avoid the heating board burning out 

32� 

Please refer 

to the attachment. ��* rs-f1i4- 0 

Temperature 
Sensor (White) 
i!l.�$1'�$( �) 

H16
Fix the Thermostat with 
screws to the backside 
of Cabinet. 
ffl § J)l: #v* �4 )EfJ. 1� $ � � ilJ 
Ill tJj 1=r 00 

�"··· H17
* Use Cable Clip H18 to secure

the cable underneath the
Center Beam.

f]effl�jl� H17 ���­
ilJ � -& � )ff :g:� 0 

* Please refer to the Instructions for
connecting the Cables to Heating Board. 
i, � mi ft m m s}j �4 � • J1 * f1J Jm AA tJj • 

Page 8 



FIG.10 

* Take off H7-H9 from slates
and keep for future use.

1f ii t&l+Y 7'H7 - H9{� J§ � �11 
0 

° 

0 

19 

18 

* Level slate with 30 Level Box adjusters
3mi&J30@��ff �ifJ ii1,&7J<.SJL

FIG.11 

l 

Page 9 

, r 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 

18 

f 
' 

17 

' 
' 

<-P 

* Level slate through spinning 
hex screws to adjust slate 
height. 

3m i&J mE - �ff�� ii 1.& 71<-SJL 

ff 
' 

H6 
: : 

(_
) . 

l ' 
' 

f
' 
' 

I 



FIG.12 

Cut holes in cloth at 

rail both locations. 

1=i" ifR - ff :FL rm jf5J 

FIG.13 

✓- , 

9 __________,
H 7 I/� H8 

CLOTH 

Page 10 

� s 

� 7 

* Attach H7-H9 into slate

��H7-H9f1J1:i"t,&



FIG.14 

FIG.15 

* Insert 15 and go through

the net of pockets
le llll 141 s J:l' � / tl!l '11

12 4----------' 

10 

� 13 

Page 11 

* Insert 16 and go through

the net of pockets

t� :g:� 14- I 6 � � t;JUi� 1� t� �

11 

14 



FIG.16 

FIG.17 

* Please assemble the press frame in character order

i� tti: � -fE: )I[� Ff � � ti( -=f

' 
' 

H10 

Page 12 

* Secure the pocket ring and rails
with H10

ffl 1lltfHI0�4 � �I 3W:Jf£�14��iiJ
ti( -=f Jf£ :g:�

H10 

* Secure the leather strip
of pockets to the bottom
of cushion with H10

ffl ti tfH 10�4 fj � 3z � � � tE iJ :ffi" ;},& 



FIG.18 

2s� 

�24 
FINISH 

Page 13 

* Insert 24-25 into the

groove of table apron

1m A tffi tR24 - 2 5i1H� -f-

j
►27

* Install Hook 2 7 to the table(take off

the nut that pre-attached first)

� � ti i1;12 7 ilJ [IJ.t,&



THERMOSTAT INSTRUCTION 

TEMPERATURE 

STATUS 

sff 

STATUS �it 

filfiE 

��Rasson 

i!Ui!ll!ll! 

YS 0, 

iiiffll:l!i 

�.Lt 

.fUUU: 

w!t�_;g_� 
, .,a[

,., - -

,,,,_,,,, 
UU·UU 

DD□□□ 

(ill(M)@J00 

RUN 

STOP 

LOCK 

ACTUAL TEMPERATURE 

TIME 

Buttons Function Instruction 

Button Function 

Buttons Lock 

D 

(ill 

Power 

D Operation 

CM) Mode

D Setting 
@J 

D 

0 Temperature 

D 
adjust 

0 

Instruction 

Keep pressing the (ill button for 4 seconds when the device is 
turned on, "ffljE" will appear on the screen, which indicates the 
buttons have been locked" In the same way, keep pressing the 

(ill button for 4 seconds to unlock the screen and buttons" 

Press (][) button could turn on/off the Thermostat 
while the device is electrified" 

Please press the CM) button to switch between four modes: 
number 1 - 4" 
W� pg 1¥�% MENU MODE a 

-ff� :itt A JE at * tJL W: JI a -{f�)§', 7t W: 7E ,J, at ff. 1tr W: 7E ?tf�rp a 

W.•m1EJVGW:JE a 

@J 

Please press the0and0buttons to adjust 

Page 15 



ATTACHMENT 

Step 1 

Use some tool to take out the 
metal plate from bottom of the 
device for future use. 

Step 3 

Secure the metal plate and 
thermostat with screws, then 
attach nuts to tighten the metal 
plate and bolts. 

Step 2 

Attach the bolts as the picture, then 
insert the metal plate into thermostat. 

! 

Finish 

Page 14 



Menu Mode 

When the Thermostat is off, keep pressing the 00 button for more than 4 seconds to 

release it and enter into the menu setting mode. Then every time the mode button is pressed, 

the screen switches from number 1 to 4, representing 4 parameters. Press the[:±::Jor[�]button 

to change the parameters. The thermostat will back automatically to the original status when 

no any button is pressed for 8 seconds. 

Figure "1 "- Temperature Calibration interface: press he 0 or 0 button to adjust the calibration, 

9 °C to -9 °C is adjustable, default is 0 °C. 

Figure "2" - Return difference setting to set the return difference between opening temperature 
and setting temperature. For example, when the setting is 20 °C and the return 

difference is set to "2", when the Thermostat is in the heating state, the heating 

device will close automatically when the temperature rises to 22 °C.The factory 

default setting of return difference is "1 ". 

Figure "3"- The upper limit of temperature adjustment setting: press the �l or0button to adjust. 
The maximum can be 85 °C, the minimum can be 10 °C, the default is 85 °C. 

Figure "4"- The lower limit of temperature adjustment setting: press the 0or 0 button to 

adjust.The maximum can be 80 °C, the minimum can be 5 °C, the default is 5 °C. 



3 

DRAWER ATTACHMENT 

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST (HARDWARE) 

PACKAGE ITEM# SAMPLE DESCRIPTION QTY. 

r::t:: 
A1 �

MACHINE SCREW 
w 1/4" X 1-1/2"

(
M6X38mm

)
2

3: 
<( FLAT HEAD SCREW r::t:: A2 ✓ C 4# X 1-3/4"

(
M4X45mm

)

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 

PACKAGE ITEM# 

r::t:: 
A3 

w 

3: 
A4 <( 

r::t:: 
C 

AS 

A4 ◄ /l]� 
<:::::>-' 

�

A2 

AS 

SAMPLE 

�

�

Page 17 

DESCRIPTION QTY. 

DRAW FRAME 1

DRAW JOINT WOOD 1

DRAW 1

Fix the Thermostat with
screws to the backside 
of Cabinet.


	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14
	页 15
	页 16
	页 17
	页 18



